# OP \$40.00 4623122

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celtrak Limited		10/15/2019	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thermo King Corporation	
Street Address:	314 W. 90th Street	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55420	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4623122	CELTRAK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8478085500

Email: mail@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Carlynn Ferguson Davis

**Address Line 1:** 195 North Arlington Heights Road

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

AME OF SUBMITTER: Carlynn Ferguson Davis	
SIGNATURE:	/Carlynn Ferguson Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=IRC 8527 US Celtrak to Thermo King#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0461

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Celtrak Limited, located at Unit 9 Ballybrit Business Park, Ballybrit Galway, Ireland (the Assignor), is the owner in the United States of trademark No. 4623122 CELTRAK (the "Trademark");

AND WHEREAS, Thermo King Corporation (a Delaware Corporation), 314 W. 90th Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55420, U.S.A. (the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the rights to the said Trademark in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Trademark, the registrations, applications and any registrations resulting therefrom, together with the goodwill attaching to the said Trademark, and the right to recover for past infringement of the said Trademark.

Assignor: Celtrak Limited

gned by: LCL

Name (print): HIHAELA CALSTET

Title: SECRETARY

Date: /5 /10 /20/9

City/Country: Duslin, Skland

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0462

**RECORDED: 10/16/2019**